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The Miura story is one of family, passion, and precision. It’s one focused on the 

power of touch and a belief in meticulous attention to detail. It’s one grounded by 

an unwavering commitment to the pursuit of perfection.

It begins in Himeiji, Japan, with the art and discipline of samurai and ends with the 

finest hand-crafted golf clubs known to man. Our founder, Katsuhiro Miura, set out 

to make something elegant and refined, to create something beautiful, with the 

highest degree of integrity, something that isn’t done in the golf industry.

His patience and unique forging process ensures the grain of the steel is fine 

and uniformed, leading to a feel unlike anything else. The Miura feel. Every club 

is hand-crafted, one-by-one, and touched by Miura-San or one of his two sons, 

Shinei and Yoshitaka.

From our family to yours, we welcome you to the fraternity of feel.
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I R O N S   |   M B - 1 0 1

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

MATERIAL

SPECIFICATIONS

The MB-101 incorporates the best characteristics of early 

Miura designs and models. The subtle refinements to the 

sole, allow the club to travel effortlessly through the turf. 

The sole width and face thickness have been optimized 

(from our MB-001) allowing for heightened feel and 

feedback.

MB-101

3-9, PW

21.0 38.0 42.0 47.0

60.5 63.0 63.5 64.0

24.0

61.0

27.0

61.5

30.0

62.0

34.0

62.5

LOFTº

LIEº

4.0

245

FP = Face  Progression

5.0

280

5.0

288

5.0

298

4.5

251

4.8

258

4.8

265

5.0

272

FP

WEIGHT (g)

3i 4i 5i 6i 7i 8i 9i PW

77

Right-Handed

•	 Satin Chrome

DEXTERITY

FINISH
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I R O N S   |   T C - 2 0 1

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

MATERIAL

SPECIFICATIONS

3-9, PW

21.0 37.0 41.0 46.0

60.5 63.0 63.5 64.0

23.0

61.0

26.0

61.5

29.0

62.0

33.0

62.5

LOFTº

LIEº

2.5

245

FP = Face  Progression

4.3

280

4.7

288

5.0

298

2.5

251

3.0

258

3.5

265

4.0

272

FP

WEIGHT (g)

3i 4i 5i 6i 7i 8i 9i PW

Right-Handed

•	 Satin Chrome

DEXTERITY

FINISH

The TC-201 offers the performance of a muscle back with 

the increased forgiveness of a cavity back. The progressive 

weighting in the sole provides a lower center of gravity in the 

long irons for added height and higher trajectory on longer 

shots. Slightly changing to a higher center of gravity in the 

short irons creates a lower trajectory and more control on 

shorter shots. Constant weight towards the heel and toe 

helps with off-center shots. The sole design contributes 

significantly to the playability and forgiveness of this club.

TC-201



9

I R O N S   |   C B - 3 0 1

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

MATERIAL

4-9,
PW, GW

SPECIFICATIONS

22.0 40.0

61.0 63.5

25.0

61.5

28.0

62.0

32.0

62.5

36.0

63.0

LOFTº

LIEº

1 .0

250

FP = Face  Progression

3.5

286

1.5

257

2.2

264

3.0

271

3.4

278

FP

WEIGHT (g)

4i 5i 6i 7i 8i 9i PW

44.0

64.0

3.5

294

48.0

64.0

4.0

295

GW

Right-Handed

•	 Satin Chrome

DEXTERITY

FINISH

The CB-301 is the longest forged cavity-back iron Miura 

Golf has ever produced. Each club is engineered with a 

variable sole and cavity thickness designed to optimize 

performance and center of gravity. This technology 

enables the CB-301 to deliver the largest sweet spot and 

impact area ever produced in Miura’s history. The results 

are performance and feel that are unmatched in the 

industry. The CB-301 is designed for all handicap levels.

CB-301



I R O N S   |   P I - 4 0 1

Face – Premium (S35C) Carbon Steel
Body – 8620 Soft steel

MATERIAL

Right-Handed

Satin Chrome

DEXTERITY

FINISH

PI-401

The PI-401 cavity back iron was designed for players of 

every skill level. Shinei Miura sought to design an iron 

which delivered exceptional forgiveness, while maximizing 

distance. The PI-401 combines the renowned Miura “feel” 

with performance enhancing technology, enabling the golfer 

to get the most out of their game.

Made from premium S35C carbon steel, the face of the 

PI-401 at 3.6mm will help deliver increased ball speed with 

higher trajectory. With optimal face thickness and larger 

sweet spot, the PI-401 sounds as good as it looks.

With just the right amount of face progression, the PI-401 

head shape is appealing to both beginners and advanced 

players alike. 

Optimizing turf interaction was key in the development of 

this revolutionary sole design. The wider sole features four 

separate angles highlighted by the leading-edge grind. This 

specific grind ensures less resistance through the turf, the 

best ball on face contact, which in turn delivers a desired 

trajectory. The PI-401’s unique sole design allows for 

high performance and shot making from a variety of lies 

and conditions.

FACE

FACE PROGRESSION

SOLE

4-9,
PW, GW

SPECIFICATIONS

21.0 39.0

61.0 63.5

24.0

61.5

27.0

62.0

30.0

62.5

34.0

63.0

LOFTº

LIEº

3.3

248

FP = Face  Progression

4.5

280

3.5

253

3.7

260

4.0

267

4.3

273

FP

WEIGHT (g)

4i 5i 6i 7i 8i 9i PW

44.0

64.0

4.7

287

GW

48.0

64.0

5.0

294

1 0
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I R O N S   |   M C - 5 0 1

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

MATERIAL

SPECIFICATIONS

3-9, PW

22.0 38.0 42.0 46.0

59.0 61.5 62.0 62.5

24.0

59.5

27.0

60.0

30.0

60.5

34.0

61.0

LOFTº

LIEº

1 .5

244

FP = Face  Progression

3.8

278

3.9

286

4.0

264

2.0

250

2.4

257

3.0

264

3.4

271

FP

WEIGHT (g)

3i 4i 5i 6i 7i 8i 9i PW

Right-Handed

•	 Satin Chrome

DEXTERITY

FINISH

The MC-501 combines the playability of a blade with the 

forgiveness of a cavity back. Incorporating the iconic “Y” 

Grind created by Yoshitaka Miura, the MC-501 delivers 

solid ball contact and will appeal to players beyond the 

low-handicapped golfer.

MC-501

1 2



I R O N S   |   I C - 6 0 1

Face: 455 Carpenter Steel  |  Body: SUS304

MATERIAL

4-9,
PW, GW

SPECIFICATIONS

22.0 40.0

60.0 62.5

25.0

60.5

28.0

61.0

31.0

61.5

35.0

62.0

LOFTº

LIEº

1 .0

249

FP = Face  Progression

1 .2

285

1.0

256

1.1

263

1.1

270

1.2

278

FP

WEIGHT (g)

4i 5i 6i 7i 8i 9i PW

45.0

63.0

1.2

293

GW

50.0

63.0

1.2

294

Right-Handed

•	 Satin

DEXTERITY

FINISH

An optimized low center of gravity is the byproduct of the 

inner cavity design of the IC-601. Combined with a back 

weight screw and a 455 carpenter steel face, this Miura 

iron delivers custom fit options which produce greater 

distance, more forgiveness, and tighter dispersion.

IC-601

1 3
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I R O N S   |   L H  C B - 8 0 1

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

Left-Handed

•	 Satin Chrome

MATERIAL

DEXTERITY

FINISH

SPECIFICATIONS

3-9, PW

21.0 38.0 42.0 47.0

59.0 61.5 62.0 62.5

24.0

59.5

27.0

60.0

30.0

60.5

34.0

61.0

LOFTº

LIEº

4.5

244

FP = Face  Progression

4.5

278

4.5

286

4.5

295

4.5

250

4.5

257

4.5

264

4.5

271

FP

WEIGHT (g)

3i 4i 5i 6i 7i 8i 9i PW

The LH Blade is engineered to provide the same purity 

of the strike found in all Miura clubs. The special muscle 

shape, with its gently curved defining line, distributes the 

weight of the head to where it’s needed most for giving 

left-handed golfers the impact quality and feedback they 

need to excel.

CB-801
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I R O N S   |   L H  T B - 9 0 1

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

Left-Handed

•	 Satin Chrome

MATERIAL

DEXTERITY

FINISH

SPECIFICATIONS

3-9, PW

21.0 38.0 42.0 47.0

60.5 63.0 63.5 64.0

24.0

61.0

27.0

61.5

30.0

62.0

34.0

62.5

LOFTº

LIEº

4.5

244

FP = Face  Progression

4.5

278

4.5

286

4.5

295

4.5

250

4.5

257

4.5

264

4.5

271

FP

WEIGHT (g)

3i 4i 5i 6i 7i 8i 9i PW

The TB-901 has a modified toe profile with a subtle shift 

in weight from toe to heel, allowing the player to more 

easily square up the club head at impact. Yoshitaka’s 

infamous “Y” Grind has allowed Miura to deliver two 

additional offerings to the left-handed golfer.

TB-901



• 	 K- G r i n d  2 . 0

•	 Tour Wedge 

• 	 To u r  We d g e  H B

•	 LH Wedge Series
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W E D G E S   |   K– G R I N D  2 . 0

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

Right-Handed

•	 Satin Chrome

MATERIAL

DEXTERITY

FINISH

SPECIFICATIONS

52.0

64.0

54.0

64.0

56.0

64.0

58.0

64.0

60.0

64.0

LOFTº

LIEº

4.0

10.0

298

FP = Face  Progression

5.0

12.0

300

5.0

14.0

300

6.0

10.0

304

6.0

12.0

304

FP

BOUNCE

WEIGHT (g)

52º 54º 56º 58º 60º

The Miura 1957 K-Grind Wedge is one of the most 

recognizable wedges ever made with their signature 

“knuckles” or fluted sole. Specifically designed to reduce 

twisting from rough and glide through the sand. The 

2.0 features a more modern sole design with increased 

bounce and roll and the grooves have been milled to 

provide increased spin on intermediate and full shots.

K-Grind 2.0
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W E D G E S   |   T O U R  W E D G E

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

Right-Handed

•	 Satin Chrome

MATERIAL

DEXTERITY

FINISH

SPECIFICATIONS

50.048.0

63.563.5

52.0

63.5

54.0

63.5

56.0

63.5

58.0 60.0

63.5 63.5

LOFTº

LIEº

4.53.5

7.07.0

296296

FP = Face  Progression

5.0

10.0

298

4.5

10.0

300

5.5

12.0

300

6.0 7.0

10.0 10.0

304 304

FP

BOUNCE

WEIGHT (g)

50º48º 52º 54º 56º 58º 60º

The Tour Wedge delivers the legendary feel golfers covet. 

The wedge does not chase distance like other clubs, but 

rather precision and control necessary for scoring. This 

design is the first from Miura using CNC milling for the 

face and grooves, allowing for ultimate spin control.

Tour Wedge
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W E D G E S   |   T O U R  W E D G E  H B

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

Right-Handed

•	 Satin Chrome

MATERIAL

DEXTERITY

FINISH

SPECIFICATIONS

52.050.0

64.064.0

54.0

64.0

56.0

64.0

58.0

64.0

60.0 62.0

64.0 64.0

LOFTº

LIEº

5.04.0

10.08.0

298298

FP = Face  Progression

5.0

12.0

300

6.0

14.0

300

6.5

12.0

304

6.0 7.0

12.0 14.0

304 304

FP

BOUNCE

WEIGHT (g)

52º50º 54º 56º 58º 60º 62º

The tour inspired head shape confidently aligns the 

golfer allowing for pinpoint accuracy. The Tour Wedge 

HB boasts a wider sole that tapers from toe to heel. 

This design allows for a more effective bounce along 

the middle of the sole. The added C Grind (heel and 

toe relief) and camber (front to back relief) increases 

playability and forgiveness.

Tour Wedge HB
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W E D G E S   |   L H  W E D G E  S E R I E S

Premium (S20C) Soft Carbon Steel

Left-Handed

Satin Chrome

MATERIAL

DEXTERITY

FINISH

2 3

SPECIFICATIONS

52.0

63.5

56.0

63.5

60.0

63.5

LOFTº

LIEº

4.0

6.0

297

FP = Face  Progression

5.0

10.0

304

7.0

9.0

307

FP

BOUNCE

WEIGHT (g)

52º 56º 60º

The new LH Wedge Series preserves the eternal elements 

of the traditional Series and adds adjustments that 

make the clubs a joy to play. Leading edge and bounce 

angle combine for a quality impact that leads to a crisp, 

consistent divot. Distance control and feel are available  

to the player like never before.

Wedge Series
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A C C E S S O R I E S

2 6

•	 10” top

•	 6-way steel ring 
reinforced top

•	 �Total of 7 pockets 
including velour-lined 
valuables pockets

•	 2 water bottle pockets

•	 �Single strap with single 
or 3-way connection

•	 Includes all-weather 
rain hood

•	 8.5” top

•	 6-way top with genuine 
leather handle

•	 �Total of 6 external 
pockets including a 
cooler pocket, a velour-
lined valuables pocket 
and a large garment 

pocket

•	 �Featuring patented 
Rotator Stand 
technology allowing 
maximum stability

•	 Includes rain hood 
cover

DETAILS

DETAILS

Tour Bag

Stand Bag

Black with White Logo  |  White with Black Logo

Black with White Logo  |  White with Black Logo

COLOR

COLOR
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•	 Tour-grade Synthetic 
Leather

•	 14-way with 14 full-
length dividers - 9”

•	 2 insulated water bottle 
sleeves

•	 Includes all-weather 
rain hood

•	 Padded single strap

•	 All-weather rain hood

DETAILS

Cart Bag

Black with White Logo  |  White with Black Logo

COLOR

A C C E S S O R I E S
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